191 Written Answers

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the officials responsible for not giving such a forecast and the action taken against them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (PROF. M. G. K.
MENON): (a) to (c) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Housc,

Rotational Transfer of Teachers and

Principals of Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Lawrence Road, Shalimar BRagh and Sainik Vihar, Delhi

3150. SHRI SYED SIBTEY RAZI:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to became to answer to Unstarred Question 1463 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 22nd May, 1990 and state:

(a) whether Goverhment propose to make rotational transferg of teachers and principals of Kendriya Vidyalayas at- Lawrance Rood, Shalimar Bagoe and Sainik Vihar, Delhi; and

(b) if so, the detailg thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RES-
OURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
CHIMANBHAT MEHTA: (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise, There is no such system of rotational transfers.

Mosques in the Country under ASI

3151. SHRI MOHAMMED AFZAL
alias MEEN AFZAL.

Wil the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of mosques in the country under the Archaeological Surey of India;
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(b) in how many mosques 5 times prayer is adowed; and

(¢) in how many mosques 5 times prayer was allowed during the Ramzan this year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RES-
OURCE DEVELOPMENT  (SHRI
CHIMANBHAI MEHTA): (a) and (1)
As per the record of the Archaeological Survey of India there are 266 mosques under Central protection.
Out of these 136 mosques are under regular daily worship,

(¢) During Ramzan thig year offering of prayers had been alioweq at the Centrally protected mosqgues.
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Production of 12,000 Megawatt Power during 8th Plan Period

3152. SHRI RAM AWADHESH
SINGH: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

“ (a) whether Government propose to formulate plang tq produce 12,000 Megawatt thermal ang hydro-electric power for industrial development during the Eighth Plan keeping in view the poverty, backwardness unemployment, imbalanced development and the mineral resources of Bihar;
and

(b) if so by when a final decision would be taken and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
THE MINISTFR OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PROGRAMME IM-
PLEMENTATION (SHRI BHAGEY
GOBARDHAN): (a) The 8th Plan power programme for Bihar is yet under formulation.

